

ARCO LEASING LIMITED

REGD OFFICE: PLOT NO 123, STREET NO 17, MIDC MAROL, ANDHERI (E) MUMBAI – 400093
CIN: L65910MH1984PLC031957

February 14, 2019

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip: 511038
Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Sub.: Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended December 31st, 2018 thereon.

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company had at their meeting held on February 14, 2019, inter alia, approved and taken on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31st, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015, enclosing herewith the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended December 31st, 2018.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For Arco Leasing Limited


Authorised Signatory

Encl.: As above

ARCO LEASING LIMITED

Registered Office: Plot No. 123, Street No. 17, MIDC Marol Andheri (East)
Tel: +91 22 28217222. Email Id: arcoleasingltd@gmail.com
CIN:L65910MH1984LC031957

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

₹ In Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2018
	Un-Audited			Un-Audited		Audited
Total Income from operations						1.34
Other Income	3.11	3.46	(18.57)	9.57	(21.28)	1.26
Total Income	3.11	3.46	(18.57)	9.57	(21.28)	1.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (before Tax, Exceptional items)	2.66	2.12	(18.57)	0.89	(22.35)	(20.58)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional items)	2.66	2.12	(18.57)	0.89	(22.35)	(20.58)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional items)	2.66	2.12	(18.57)	0.89	(22.35)	(20.58)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss)]	2.66	2.12	(18.57)	0.89	(22.35)	(20.58)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value : ₹ 10 per share)	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01	24.01
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)		-				
Earnings Per Share (Basic) (₹)*	1.110	0.880	(0.773)	0.037	(0.931)	(8.570)
Earnings Per Share (Diluted) (₹)*	1.110	0.880	(0.773)	0.037	(0.931)	(8.570)
(*Not Annualised)						

Note:-

(i). The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2019.

(ii). The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange, bseindia.com and the company's website, www.essar.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
RAJENDRA MAHAVIRPRASAD RUIA

Date: February 14, 2019
Place : Mumbai